

GPO Box 2584, Darwin NT 0801



info@aant.com.au



08 8925 5901



# Win 1 of 2 \$500 Woolworths eGift Cards Terms and Conditions

### General

- 1. Information on how to enter and win one (1) of two (2) \$500 Woolworths eGift Cards (Promotion) forms part of these terms and conditions (Terms and Conditions). By participating in this Promotion, entrants agree to abide by these Terms and Conditions.
- 2. The Promoter is Automobile Association of the Northern Territory (AANT) Inc. ABN 13 431 478 529, located at 2/14 Knuckey Street, Darwin NT 0800. Contact number: 08 8925 5901.
- 3. The Promotion opens at 9:00 AM (ACST) on 25th November 2024 and closes at 11:59 PM (ACST) on 22nd December 2024 (Promotion Period).

### Eligibility

- 4. To be eligible to enter the Promotion, entrants must, during the Promotion Period:
  - a) Be a resident of the Northern Territory, Australia;
  - b) Be 18 years or older;
  - c) Be an active AANT Member with no outstanding payments or lapsed expiry dates at the time of the Promotion;
  - d) Provide the required information, including their full name, postal address, phone number, date of birth, member number, and email address when entering;
  - e) Complete the competition entry form via the AANT website.
- 5. Each eligible member is entitled to one (1) entry by completing the competition form.
- 6. For every \$10 spent on a participating Woolworths brand eGift Card (Everyday Wish, Woolworths, Dan Murphy's, Big W, BWS), eligible members will receive one (1) additional entry into the competition. For instance, purchasing a \$100 eGift Card will earn 10 extra entries. There is no limit to the number of additional entries members can receive during the competition period.
- 7. A maximum of one entry will be accepted via the competition form per member, but multiple entries may be earned based on eGift Card purchases.
- 8. Employees of the Promoter, their immediate families, and related entities are ineligible to enter.

## How to Enter

- 9. To enter, eligible members must:
  - a) Complete the online competition form via the AANT website;
  - b) Provide all required information;
  - c) Purchase Woolworths eGift Cards during the Promotion Period to gain extra entries.

#### Prize

- 10. The prize consists of two (2) \$500 Woolworths Group eGift Cards (Prize). There will be two (2) winners in total, with each winner receiving one (1) eGift Card.
- 11. The total value of the Prizes is \$1,000 AUD.
- 12. The Prize will be delivered electronically to each winner via the email address provided on their entry form.
- 13. The Prize is not transferable, exchangeable, or redeemable for cash. The Prize must be taken as stated, and no compensation will be payable if the winner is unable to use the Prize.
- 14. If the Prize is unavailable for any reason, the Promoter reserves the right to substitute it with an item of equal or greater value.

#### **Draw and Notification**

- 15. The winners will be randomly drawn from all eligible entries at 9:00 AM (ACST) on 23rd December 2024 at the Promoter's office at 2/14 Knuckey Street, Darwin NT 0800.
- 16. The winners will be notified via email and/or telephone within two (2) business days of the draw.
- 17. If the Promoter cannot contact a winner by 26th December 2024, the Promoter reserves the right to redraw the Prize, subject to state and territory regulations.
- 18. The winners' names may be published on the AANT website and social media channels following the draw.

# Privacy and Consent

- 19. By entering the Promotion, entrants consent to the Promoter using their personal information for the purposes of conducting the Promotion, including publishing their name in the event they win a Prize.
- 20. The Promoter will collect and handle personal information in accordance with its Privacy Policy, which is available at aant.com.au/privacy. Entrants can contact the Privacy Officer at privacy.officer@aant.com.au for any privacy-related inquiries.

### Liability

- 21. The Promoter and its associated agencies and companies will not be liable for any loss (including, without limitation, indirect or consequential loss), damage, or personal injury suffered or sustained in connection with the Promotion, the Prize, or use of the Prize.
- 22. To the fullest extent permitted by law, the Promoter's liability for any claim is limited to the value of the Prize.
- 23. The Promoter reserves the right to modify, suspend, terminate, or cancel the Promotion at any time if unforeseen circumstances arise beyond its control, subject to state and territory regulations.
- 24. The Promoter's decision is final, and no correspondence will be entered into regarding the outcome.
- 25. The laws of the Northern Territory, Australia, govern these Terms and Conditions.